Anti-Corruption Commission Head Office 1 Segunbagicha, Dhaka www.acc.org.bd

No. 00.01.0000.103.16.015.07 (Part-2)-

Date:

To

Chief Accounts Officer Cabinet Division, CGA Building Segunbagicha, Dhaka.

Subject: Sanction for visit to New Delhi, India.

The undersigned is directed to convey the sanction of the Anti-Corruption Commission, Bangladesh for the following participants to attend "The UNODC Regional workshop on International Cooperation in Criminal and Financial Investigations of Corruption Crimes" to be held in new Delhi, India from 12-14 November 2018 under the following terms and conditions:

Terms and Conditions:

- (a) The period of the workshop including transit will be treated as on duty;
- (b) They will draw their usual pay and allowances from the ACC, Bangladesh in local currency;
- (c) All expenses regarding this visit will be borne by United Nations Office on Drugs and Crime (UNODC);
- (d) Any other allowances/expenses and taxes admissible under relevant rules/regulations will be drawn from the budget of Anti-Corruption Commission;
- (e) They will leave Dhaka for India on 11 November 2018 or the nearest possible date and leave India for Dhaka on 15 November 2018 or the nearest possible date; and
- (f) On return from abroad, they will report to their present place of posting.

List of Participants (not according to seniority)

| Sl. No. | Name, Designation | Place of Posting |
|---------|---|------------------------------------|
| 1. | Mr. Md. Mahmud Hasan, Deputy Director | Anti-Corruption Commission, Dhaka. |
| 2. | Mr. S M Shahidur Rahman, Deputy Director | Anti-Corruption Commission, Dhaka. |
| 3. | Ms. Fatema Khanum, Prosecutor | Anti-Corruption Commission, Dhaka. |
| 4. | Ms. Silvia Ferdous, Deputy Assistant Director | Anti-Corruption Commission, Dhaka. |

2. This order is issued with the approval of the competent authority.

Sd/Jalal Saifur Rahman
Director (Administraion)
Phone: 9352115
e-mail: d.admin@acc.org.bd

Page-2

No. 00.01.0000.103.16.015.07 (Part-2)-33015/1(20) Date: 17. 10. 18

Copy forwarded for kind information and necessary action (Not according to seniority):

- 1. Cabinet Secretary, Cabinet Division, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 2. Senior Secretary, M/O Foreign Affairs, Segunbagicha, Dhaka (Director (Consular) is requested to issue a Note Verbale for this visa).
- 3. Secretary, M/O Public Administration, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 4. Bangladeh High Commission in New Delhi, India, EP-39, Dr. S. Radhakrishnan Marg Chanakyapuri, New Delhi-110024, India.
- 5. Indian High Commission in Dhaka, Bangladesh, Plot No: 1-3, Park Road, Baridhara, Dhaka-1212.
- 6. Director General, Department of Immigration & Passport, Agargaon, Dhaka.
- 7. Director, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- System Analyst, Anti-Corruption Commission, Dhaka (To upload in the ACC website).
- 9. P.S. to the Hon'ble Chairman, Anti-Corruption Commission, Dhaka (For kind information of Hon'ble Chairman).
- 10. P.S. to the Hon'ble Commissioner (Investigation/ Enquiry), Anti-Corruption Commission, Dhaka (For kind information of Hon'ble Commissioner).
- 11. P.S. to the Secretary, Anti-Corruption Commission, Dhaka (For kind information of respected Secretary).
- 12. Sirina Oungvitoonsatit (Ms.), Programme Assistant, United Nations Office on Drugs and Crime, Regional Office for Southeast Asia and the Pacific, UN Secretariat Building, Rajdamnern Nok Avenue, Bangkok, Thailand.
- 13. Mr. Md. Mahmud Hasan, Deputy Director, Anti-Corruption Commission, Head office, Dhaka.
- 14. Mr. S M Shahidur Rahman, Deputy Director, Anti-Corruption Commission, Head office, Dhaka.
- 15. Protocol Officer, Anti Corruption Commission, Head office, Dhaka.
- 16. Deputy Director (Estt./Finance), Anti-Corruption Commission, Head office, Dhaka.
- 17. Ms. Fatema Khanum, Prosecutor, Anti-Corruption Commission, Dhaka.
- 18. Immigration Officer, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- 19. Assistant Director (Estt./Finance), Anti-Corruption Commission, Head office, Dhaka.
- 20. Ms. Silvia Ferdous, Deputy Assistant Director, Anti-Corruption Commission, Head office, Dhaka.

Jalal Saifur Rahman Director (Administraion)

Phone: 9352115 e-mail: d.admin@acc.org.bd